



Heddlu Police
DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 144/2021

Request:

Do you hold the following information:

During the period Jan 2017 to Dec 2020 in regard to your dog units in your divisions.

1. How many dogs were taken on trial from Newdawn Malinois Rehoming?
2. How many of the dogs on trial were subsequently successfully licenced into PD (police dogs)?
3. How many dogs failed the trial periods and were subsequently returned to Newdawn Malinois Rehoming?
4. How many dogs came from alternative working dog rescues?
5. What is the average payment made for successfully licenced PD (police dogs) during this period?

Question 1 response:

I can confirm that zero dogs were taken on trial from Newdawn Malinois Rehoming.

Question 2 response:

Not applicable.

Question 3 response:

Not applicable.

Question 4 response:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, as outlined below:

- One dog came from an alternative working dogs rescue.

Question 5 response:

I can confirm there is **no information held**. This is due to the fact that the information is not recorded.

It should be noted that as a result of the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such information that the information released may or may not be accurate.